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Project Data

Project Name
UBC Gateway North

Project Description
New six-story mixed-use building with retail on Levels 1 and 
2 and laboratory space above, located in the University 
Boulevard Precinct.

Civic Address
TBD
University of British Columbia
Vancouver, BC 

Legal Description
Parcel Identifier: 015-891-909
DISTRICT LOT 3044 GROUP 1 NEW WESTMINSTER 
DISTRICT EXCEPT
FIRSTLY; PART ON PLAN 6147
SECONDLY: PART ON PLAN 9301
THIRDLY; PART ON PLAN BCP6556
FOURTHLY: PART ON PLAN BCP23719

Building Height
permitted: N/A
proposed: 38.125 m 

Setbacks 
Front Yard (north): N/A
Rear Yard (south): N/A
Side Yard (east): N/A
Side Yard (west): N/A

Gross Floor Area by Use
Group E (Mercantile):  1826 sq.m.
Group F-2 (Laboratory): 5886 sq.m.

Area
Building Area: 7712.0 sq.m. (refer to area tabulation)
Site Coverage: 962.0 sq.m. (building footprint)
Site Coverage: 1244.6 sq.m. (includes overhang floor area)
Site Area: 2535 sq.m. (LEED site boundary)
FSR permitted: N/A 
FSR proposed: 3.04

Parking + Loading Spaces
Vehicle parking spaces: none
Loading Spaces: 2 indoor 

       1 outdoor shared with War Memorial Gym

Bicycle
Office (Lab)
Class 1 (long term): 0.4 - 0.8 spaces per 100 sq.m.

5886 sq.m = 24 spaces
Class 2 (short term): 0.6 spaces per 10 students 

140 occupants = 9 spaces

Commercial (CRU and Grocery Store)
Class 1 (long term): 1 space per 750 sq.m. 

1826 sq.m. = 3 spaces
Class 2 (short term): 1 space per 750 sq.m. but not < 4

1826 sq.m. = 4 spaces (min)

Class 1 (long term): permitted 27 / provided 27
Class 2 (short term): permitted 13 / provided 16

 
Variances Requested
None

 

LEVEL GROSS AREA EXCLUSIONS*
(sq.m.) (sq.m.)

Basment Level
Storage Rooms (3) 335.0
Biorepository 48.0
DES Room 56.0 49.2
Water Entry 16.5 18.8
Elevator Room (2) 22.3
Operations Office 10.5
Bicycle Storage Room 70.9 48.0
End-of-Trip Facilities (2) 17.0 17.0
Generator Room 52.3 52.3
Main Electrical Room 141.2 141.2
Comm. Room 15.1 15.4
Circulation 240.5

1025.3 341.9

Level  1
CRU (2) 269.0
CRU Back-of-house 55.0
Retail Loading 101.0 101.0
Retail Back-of-house 176.1
Retail Entry & Vestibule 81.7
Lab Loading and Garbage 47.8 47.8
Lab Back-of-house 75.7
Lab Entry & Vestibule 35.0
Lab Flex Space 26.6
Circulation 94.2

962.0 148.8

Level  2
Retail 1101.5
Elec. & Comm. 18.9 18.7
Washrooms & Jan. 28.5
Circulation 95.7

1244.6 18.7

Level  3
Lab Shell 1101.5
Elec. & Comm. 18.9 18.7
Washrooms & Jan. 28.5
Circulation 95.7

1244.6 18.7

Level  4
Provincial GMP Lab 1101.5
Elec. & Comm. 18.9 18.7
Washrooms & Jan. 28.5
Circulation 95.7

1244.6 18.7

Level  5
Support Lab 1101.5
Elec. & Comm. 18.9 18.7
Washrooms & Jan. 28.5
Circulation 95.7

1244.6 18.7

Level  6
GMP Lab 1101.5
Elec. & Comm. 18.9 18.7
Washrooms & Jan. 28.5
Circulation 95.7

1244.6 18.7

Service Space
Mechanical 597.3 597.3
Circulation 86.0

683.3 597.3

Subtotal 8893.5
Exclusions 1181.5
Building Area* 7712.0

*per UBC Development Handbook Definition of Building Area
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